PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha | 07/29/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEC Display Solutions, Ltd. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 13-23, Shibaura 4-chome | |
| Internal Address: | Minato-ku | |
| City: | Tokyo | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7358928 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: anna@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026727 FRAME: 0296 CH \$40.00 7358

05月14519 *国議疫証

ASSIGNMENT

MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to NEC DISPLAY SOLUTIONS, LTD., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 13-23, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, all the right, title and interest of MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, in, to and under U.S. Patent 7,358,928 dated April 15, 2008, including all rights of re-issue, extension, division or continuation, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by NEC DISPLAY SOLUTIONS, LTD., for their own use and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the above patent and any other patent applications which may result from the above patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, if this assignment had not been made.

MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 29th day of July, 2011

MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Date: ___July 29, 2011_____

By Muneyuku Mitsuo MUNEYUKI, Executive Vice President

WITNESS:

RECORDED: 08/10/2011

PATENT REEL: 026727 FRAME: 0297